

**GENERAL SPECIFICATION REPORT**

<b>Spec Code</b>	200355 [1]
<b>Spec Description</b>	CUC Pukka Earl Grey OOH FFL Organic
<b>Spec Frame</b>	CUC label As Sold_EU_BSPAN_TR
<b>Created by</b>	Spence, Peter
<b>Created on</b>	9/27/2023
<b>Planned eff. date</b>	10/3/2023
<b>Valid to Date</b>	
<b>Status</b>	Current
<b>Plant</b>	General
<b>Plant</b>	UK-TFK-Tea Factory (TRP)
<b>Plant</b>	PL-KTW-Tea Factory

**Approval status**

Name		Approval date
Renowden, Selina	✓	10/2/2023

**Specification rejection**

Name	Date	Reason
Renowden, Selina	9/28/2023	As requested

**General Information**

Compliance	
Region	Country
EUROPE	UK

Authorization Group	Tea
---------------------	-----

**Legacy Data**

Legacy Spec ID	
----------------	--

**Ingredient Table**

Component ID	Description	Quantity	DECLARED	Reason for Hiding	COMPONENT GROUP	FUNCTION	SHOW PERCENT	CHILD RELATIVE	Foot Note 1	Foot Note 2	Foot Note 3	Foot Note 4
PURE701150	Tea, Black	88.000000	Yes				No	1				
PURE787976	Placeholder Flavour Declaration	10.000000	Yes				No	1				
PURE779340	Lavender flowers	2.000000	Yes				No	1				
Total Quantity (%): 100.000000												

Date Pulled on - Comp Decl	9/27/2023 12:08:50 PM
----------------------------	-----------------------

CUC ID	200355
--------	--------

CUC Version	2
-------------	---

**Confidential**

<b>Component Label</b>	Ingredients: Black tea blend (African, Indian) (88%), bergamot essential oil flavour (7%), lemon essential oil flavour (3%), lavender flower (2%).
<b>Legal Denominator</b>	Black Tea
<b>Show Sub Components</b>	0
<b>Regulation</b>	
<b>Show Allergen</b>	1
<b>Number of Decimals in Label</b>	
<b>Show Percentages in Brackets</b>	1
<b>Show Function/Group Contents</b>	0
<b>Function Format</b>	

**Consumer Information and Claims**

<b>Date Pulled on -Consumer Info and Claims</b>	9/27/2023 12:17:19 PM
<b>CUC ID</b>	200355
<b>CUC Version</b>	2

<b>Food Allergen/Food Intolerance</b>						
<b>Allergen ID</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Composition</b>	<b>Not contain</b>	<b>Cross contamination</b>	<b>Concentration (ppm)</b>	<b>Comment</b>

**Confidential**

AW	Cereals cont.G luten+ prods.		X			
UW	Wheat		X			
NR	Rye and Products thereof		X			
GB	Barley		X			
GO	Oats		X			
TR	Hybridised strains e.g. triticale		X			
AC	C rustaceans		X			
UM	Mollusk		X			
AE	Egg and products thereof		X			
AF	Fish		X			
AP	Peanuts		X			
AY	Soy		X			
AM	Milk and product thereof (incl Lactose)		X			
AN	Tree nuts and products thereof		X			
SA	Almond (Amygdalus communis L)		X			

**Confidential**

SH	Hazelnut (Corylus Avellana)		X			
SW	Walnut (Juglans Regia)		X			
SC	Cashew Nuts (Anacardiu m Occidentale )		X			
SP	Pecan nut (Carya illinoiesis)		X			
SR	BrazilNut		X			
ST	Pistachio		X			
SQ	Queenslan d nut or Macadamia sp.		X			
AS	Sesame Seeds and products thereof		X			
BM	Mustard		X			
BC	Celery		X			
NL	Lupinand products		X			
PO	Pork		X			
AU	Sulphurdiox ide & sulphite (>10mg/kg SO2)		X			

**Confidential**

<b><i>Dietary Information</i></b>						
<b>Property</b>	<b>No</b>	<b>Yes</b>	<b>Certification body</b>	<b>Regulation</b>	<b>Hide</b>	<b>Comment</b>
Hal-al Certified	X					
Hal-al Suitable						
Kosher certified		X				
Kosher Suitable		X				
Vegan Certified	X					
Vegan Suitable		X				
Ovo Lacto Vegetarian		X				
Irradiation	X					
Meat	X					
Alcohol	X					
Organic Certified		X				

***Nutrient Table***

<b>Date Pulled on - Nutritional info</b>	9/27/2023 12:17:43 PM
<b>CUC ID</b>	200355
<b>CUC Version</b>	2

**Confidential**

**Nutritional Data for 100g (As-Sold)**

Property	Value	UoM	Data Source	Rounded Value	Nutrition Value Description	Analytical Value	Select Analytical Value	Method	Final Value	Hide
Energy kJ	944.84	kJ		944.8					944.8	
Energy kcal	225.817	kcal		225.8					225.8	
Fat	3.958	g		4					4	
Fat of which SAFA	0.7328	g		0.7					0.7	
Carbohydrate	2.014	g		2					2	
Carbohydrate of which Sugars	0.1926	g		0.2					0.2	
Protein	21.802	g		21.8					21.8	
Salt as NaCl	0.0308	g		0					0	
Added Sugar (g)	0	g		0					0	
Fat of which Trans	0	g		0					0	
Pantothenic acid	0	mg		0					0	

**RNS: Added Sugar, Fat of which trans**

<b>UoM</b>	g
<b>Serving Size Name</b>	As Sold
<b>Value</b>	2.00
<b>RDA Declared Value (%)</b>	

Confidential

RDA Reference Value	Declared RDA Value	RDA Value Description	Comments Column
2000	11.29		
70	5.71429		
20	3.5		
260	0.769231		
90	0.222222		
50	43.6		
6	0		



Density (g/ml)	
----------------	--

<b>Nutritional Data-Serving Size (As-Sold)</b>					
<b>Property</b>	<b>UoM</b>	<b>Serving Size Value</b>	<b>Nutrition Value Description</b>	<b>Declared RDA Value</b>	<b>RDA Value Description</b>
Energy kJ	kJ	18.896			
Energy kcal	kcal	4.516		0.2258	
Fat	g	0.08		0.114286	
Fat of which SAFA	g	0.014		0.07	
Carbohydrate	g	0.04		0.015385	
Carbohydrate of which Sugars	g	0.004		0.004444	
Protein	g	0.436		0.872	
Salt as NaCl	g	0		0	
Added Sugar (g)	g	0			
Fat of which Trans	g	0			
Pantothenic acid	mg	0			

### Statements

### Statements

<b>Purpose</b>	<b>Description</b>
Shelf Life Statements	36 months shelf life

<b>Nutrient Statements</b>										
----------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--

Nutrient Statements	Base Quantity	Data Origin   List	Description	Long Text	Purpose	RDA Profile	Statement	Statement Type	Unit of measure	Usage   Data Origin

<b>Preparation Instructions</b>	
---------------------------------	--